

Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences

Raebareli Road, Lucknow www.sgpgims.org.in

GLP/GCLP accreditation



Indian Academy of Tropical Parasitology

(Freedom from Parasitic Diseases)
Regd. No.742/2009/dated 29.12.2009
IATP EOAS

To.

Dr S.C. Parija Vice Chancellor Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth, (SBV) Pondicherry subhashparija@yahoo.co.in

Vice-President

President

Dr S. Geethalakshmi Ex-Vice Chancellor Dr. MGR University, Chennai geetha411958@gmail.com

Secretary

Dr Ujjala Ghoshal Lucknow ujjalaghoshal@yahoo.co.in

Joint Secretary

Dr Sumeeta Khurana Chandigarh sumeetakhurana@hotmail.com

Dr Utpala Devi Dibrugarh devi.utpala@gmail.com

IATP EQAS Coordinator

Dr. Rakesh Singh Puducherry iatpeqas13@gmail.com

IATP EQAS Coordinating Centres

- *Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research, Puducherry
- *Postgraduate Institute of Medical Education and Research, Chandigarh
- *All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi
- *Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Science, Lucknow
- *Christian Medical College, Vellore
- *Regional Medical Research Centre – ICMR, Dibrugarh

Professor and Head,
Department of Microbiology,
Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences,
Rae Bareli Road,
Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh 226014

Subject: Feedback of IATP - EQAS Microscopy 2023

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Greetings from Indian Academy of Tropical Parasitology

IATP EQAS Laboratory code or Registration No. 201330004

Slide No. 23.1.74

IATP EQAS - Microscopy

The report of IATP - EQAS Program: Microscopy component is received from your centre. The result is concordant and awarded Grade A.

Overall Microscopy Report - 68 Centres Participated

S. No.	IATP EQAS Report	Criteria	Percentage
1	Concordant – Grade A	Concordant result in parasite and stain identification	94.1
2	Discordant – Grade B	Discordant result in parasite or stain identification	5.9

Thank you very much for participating in the EQAS Program: Microscopy component.

Thank you,

Dr. Nakesh Singh, Director IATP EQAS Program, Department of Microbiology, JIPMER, Puducherry 605006.

'Grade A' Accreditation (external quality assessment service) by
Indian Academy of Tropical Medicine of Microscopy services of Microbiology

Lt Cof Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar SGPGIMS.Lucknow